P.S.C. 220 ELECTRICITY NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: OCTOBER 1, 2015 STATEMENT TYPE: RPS STATEMENT NO. 9

## NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT OF RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO SURCHARGE EFFECTIVE: OCTOBER 1, 2015 APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS UNDER P.S.C. NO. 220 ELECTRICITY

Effective Rate of Adjustment

\$0.002244/kWh

Service Classifications subject to the Renewable Portfolio Surcharge are defined in Rule 49 of P.S.C. No. 220 Electricity, General Information Section.

Rate of Adjustment shown is exclusive of Gross Receipt Taxes

Issued by: Kenneth D. Daly, President, Syracuse, NY

P.S.C. 214 ELECTRICITY NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: OCTOBER 1, 2015 STATEMENT TYPE: RPS STATEMENT NO. 12

## NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT OF RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO SURCHARGE EFFECTIVE: OCTOBER 1, 2015 APPLICABLE TO BILLINGS UNDER P.S.C. NO. 214 ELECTRICITY

Effective Rate of Adjustment

\$0.002244/kWh

Service Classifications subject to the Renewable Portfolio Surcharge are defined in Rule 49 of P.S.C. No. 220 Electricity, General Information Section.

Rate of Adjustment shown is exclusive of Gross Receipt Taxes

Issued by: Kenneth D. Daly, President, Syracuse, NY